
RESULTATS

Concours de Printemps 2021
FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds

12,06,2021

C1 : Filles Total

AN ST BFSO

Rub Clélie 12 9.00 9.158.70 9.60FSG Les Verrières1. 36.45 ORNE
Morilhat Charlotte 13 9.00 8.909.10 9.15FSG Les Verrières2. 36.15 ARGENTNE
Boffelli Melissa 12 8.95 8.908.85 9.30FSG Ancienne La Chaux-3. 36.00 BRONZENE
Kruse Camille-Lou 12 8.35 9.459.40 8.75FSG Ancienne La Chaux-4. 35.95 *NE
Kim Santirso Sofia 11 9.10 8.708.85 9.30Neuchâtel Gym 35.95 *NE
Robert Noélie 11 9.00 9.058.90 9.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 35.95 *NE
Pisanello Anaïs 12 8.75 9.108.80 9.15FSG Les Geneveys & Cof7. 35.80 *NE
Colbus Evangeline 10 8.75 8.909.05 9.10FSG Les Geneveys & Cof 35.80 *NE
Luthi Timéa 12 9.25 8.758.60 9.15FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel9. 35.75 *NE
Lacagnina Sofia 10 9.60 8.558.30 9.25Gym Serrières10. 35.70 *NE
Jeanneret Chloé 12 9.00 8.709.15 8.85FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 35.70 *NE
Carrilho Dorothéa 12 8.70 9.108.40 9.45FSG Ancienne La Chaux-12. 35.65 *NE
Theler Kim 13 8.75 8.858.75 9.25Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz13. 35.60 *NE
Orsat Loane 13 9.00 8.358.65 9.55Gym Chézard-St-Martin14. 35.55 *NE
Juillerat Odile 12 9.15 8.758.80 8.80Gym Chézard-St-Martin15. 35.50 *NE
Massein Yaelle 10 8.30 9.059.05 9.05FSG Les Geneveys & Cof16. 35.45 *NE
Loriol Chloé 13 9.15 8.508.55 9.05Gym Chézard-St-Martin17. 35.25 *NE
Antonio Milca 07 8.65 8.658.45 9.35Neuchâtel Gym18. 35.10 *NE
Richterich Zoé 12 8.25 9.008.75 9.10FSG Les Geneveys & Cof 35.10 *NE
Chardonnens Kim 12 8.60 8.858.85 8.80Neuchâtel Gym 35.10 *NE
Mollier Elora 12 8.85 9.008.40 8.80Gym Chézard-St-Martin21. 35.05NE
André Mayliss 11 8.35 8.708.55 9.20Neuchâtel Gym22. 34.80NE
Ribeiro Tatyanna 13 8.60 8.858.50 8.85FSG Ancienne La Chaux- 34.80NE
Virag Lou 12 8.75 8.558.85 8.55Gym Chézard-St-Martin24. 34.70NE
Picci Nina 13 8.60 8.957.65 9.35FSG Ancienne La Chaux-25. 34.55NE
Tola Serena 12 8.25 8.308.40 9.45FSG Ancienne La Chaux-26. 34.40NE
Schoch Nina 13 8.30 8.608.85 8.65Gym Chézard-St-Martin 34.40NE
Bilic Emma 12 8.25 8.408.35 9.30Gym La Coudre28. 34.30NE
Kastrati Luana 14 8.50 9.157.80 8.70FSG Ancienne La Chaux-29. 34.15NE
Teodoro Maria 06 9.00 8.607.95 8.60Neuchâtel Gym 34.15NE
Chardonnens Naomi 09 8.40 8.258.75 8.75Neuchâtel Gym 34.15NE
Muller Agathe 11 8.45 8.658.10 8.85Neuchâtel Gym32. 34.05NE
Joye Romane 14 7.85 8.958.20 9.00Gym Chézard-St-Martin33. 34.00NE
Kampf Timea 13 8.15 8.808.35 8.55Gym Chézard-St-Martin34. 33.85NE
Roulet Elyne 12 8.60 8.357.70 9.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel35. 33.65NE
Placi Giada 12 8.50 8.558.10 8.50Gym La Coudre 33.65NE
Cardis Oline 14 7.90 8.808.20 8.70FSG Ancienne La Chaux-37. 33.60NE
Groff Pauline 13 8.00 8.508.15 8.90FSG Ancienne La Chaux-38. 33.55NE
Cassi Lou 15 8.40 8.008.10 9.00FSG Ancienne La Chaux-39. 33.50NE
Scheidegger Zoé 12 8.40 8.257.70 8.90Neuchâtel Gym40. 33.25NE
Paillard Alicia 12 8.75 7.907.80 8.75Neuchâtel Gym41. 33.20NE
Walther Kaithleen 13 7.75 8.408.60 8.35Gym Chézard-St-Martin42. 33.10NE
Tortora Chantada Elena 14 8.25 8.257.75 8.60Neuchâtel Gym43. 32.85NE
Sinueno Elsa 12 8.00 8.008.50 8.35Neuchâtel Gym 32.85NE
Chatelain Livia 10 8.25 8.008.10 8.50Neuchâtel Gym 32.85NE
Lindecker-Bosset Morgane 14 7.00 8.208.45 9.15Gym Chézard-St-Martin46. 32.80NE
Di Stefano Selia 12 8.10 8.157.50 9.00FSG Ancienne La Chaux-47. 32.75NE
Lorimier Camille 14 7.55 8.158.15 8.30Gym Chézard-St-Martin48. 32.15NE
Saxton Olivia 14 7.90 7.807.05 8.25Neuchâtel Gym49. 31.00NE
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Chatelain Lily 09 9.25 9.509.20 9.75FSG Colombier Agrès1. 37.70 ORNE
Reyes Luna 12 9.10 9.209.15 9.50Gym Chézard-St-Martin2. 36.95 ARGENTNE
Guignard Flavie 11 8.75 9.359.40 9.35Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz3. 36.85 BRONZENE
Dehoux Aurèle 12 8.70 9.009.00 9.00FSG Ancienne La Chaux-4. 35.70 *NE
Carrera Nora 09 9.00 8.909.15 8.55Neuchâtel Gym5. 35.60 *NE
Richard Liwenn 12 8.70 9.108.90 8.70Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz6. 35.40 *NE
Netuschill Aude 11 8.90 8.859.20 8.35FSG Les Verrières7. 35.30 *NE
Hunziker Alessia 09 8.75 9.208.75 8.55FSG Les Geneveys & Cof8. 35.25 *NE
Barfuss Lorena 12 9.05 8.758.50 8.80Gym La Coudre9. 35.10 *NE
Eschler Chelsea 12 8.60 8.809.00 8.50Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz10. 34.90 *NE
Brebart Salomé 10 8.70 9.308.80 8.00FSG Les Geneveys & Cof11. 34.80 *NE
Bouchot Sofia 12 8.65 8.309.15 8.65Gym La Coudre12. 34.75 *NE
Mettraux Anaïs 10 8.75 8.408.40 9.15Gym Chézard-St-Martin13. 34.70 *NE
Gonin Yaelle 07 8.15 8.659.45 8.40FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel14. 34.65 *NE
Vogel Juliette 12 8.75 8.659.00 8.20FSG Les Verrières15. 34.60 *NE
Yaneva Diana 11 8.45 7.808.85 9.40Gym La Coudre16. 34.50 *NE
Wilsher Jade 11 8.80 8.908.40 8.40Gym Chézard-St-Martin 34.50 *NE
Hely Coleen 11 8.65 8.958.85 8.00FSG Les Geneveys & Cof18. 34.45NE
Pimentel Inaya 12 8.00 8.859.10 8.45Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz19. 34.40NE
Leuba Emelyne 12 8.85 8.408.70 8.00FSG Les Verrières20. 33.95NE
Besio Ludovica 10 8.85 8.458.80 7.80Neuchâtel Gym21. 33.90NE
Margot Gabrielle 10 8.65 8.458.20 8.35FSG Les Verrières22. 33.65NE
Lhomme Constance 12 8.35 8.758.80 7.70FSG Les Verrières23. 33.60NE
Cardonnet Maé 12 8.60 8.708.15 8.15Gym Chézard-St-Martin 33.60NE
Hutter Sissi 12 7.65 8.858.40 8.50Gym La Coudre25. 33.40NE
Haemmerli Maellie 12 7.95 8.508.55 8.40Gym La Coudre 33.40NE
Beltrand Chloé 11 8.45 8.258.10 8.55Gym Chézard-St-Martin27. 33.35NE
Boss Juline 11 8.45 7.608.45 8.75Gym La Coudre28. 33.25NE
Monard Maud 08 8.40 7.659.00 8.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel29. 33.05NE
Lorimier Marie 12 8.45 8.458.40 7.75Gym Chézard-St-Martin 33.05NE
Juan Kim 12 8.75 7.858.50 7.90Gym Chézard-St-Martin31. 33.00NE
Barrette Jade 11 7.95 8.458.50 8.10Gym Chézard-St-Martin 33.00NE
Petite Elisa 12 8.25 8.058.80 7.85FSG Les Verrières33. 32.95NE
Mosimann Aurélia 11 8.50 8.558.25 7.55Gym Chézard-St-Martin34. 32.85NE
Poupart Sofia 12 8.25 8.408.75 7.35Gym La Coudre35. 32.75NE
Meyer Emilie 11 8.30 7.808.25 8.25Gym Chézard-St-Martin36. 32.60NE
Bieri Mathilde 11 7.90 8.108.55 7.90Gym La Coudre37. 32.45NE
El Kasr Aïcha 11 8.55 8.008.00 7.65FSG Ancienne La Chaux-38. 32.20NE
Dumoulin Amandine 11 7.60 7.908.25 7.70Neuchâtel Gym39. 31.45NE
Simon-Vermot Jade 10 8.25 7.407.85 7.35FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel40. 30.85NE
Vuilleumier Ashley 11 7.55 7.907.80 6.35FSG Ancienne La Chaux-41. 29.60NE
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Daka Eloîse 09 9.40 9.259.45 9.00FSG Colombier Agrès1. 37.10 ORNE
Gilliéron Zélie 09 9.15 9.009.05 9.65Gym La Coudre2. 36.85 ARGENTNE
Leuenberger Elisa 09 9.05 8.659.35 9.30Gym La Coudre3. 36.35 BRONZENE
Nash Anya 11 9.05 9.059.10 8.55Gym Serrières4. 35.75 *NE
Lorimier Eva 10 8.85 8.858.75 9.05Gym Chézard-St-Martin5. 35.50 *NE
Lopez Serrano Camille 10 8.65 9.158.30 9.15Gym La Coudre6. 35.25 *NE
Timmerman Gabriella 10 8.35 8.958.85 9.05FSG Les Verrières7. 35.20 *NE
Moreau Athénaïs 11 8.80 8.709.00 8.60Neuchâtel Gym8. 35.10 *NE
Nicolet Nora 09 9.25 8.158.90 8.75Gym Chézard-St-Martin9. 35.05 *NE
Simon-Vermot Maude 05 8.75 8.808.95 8.55FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 35.05 *NE
Bayard Zoé 10 8.85 9.108.75 8.25Gym La Coudre11. 34.95 *NE
Matthey Emma 09 8.40 9.059.00 8.40Gym La Coudre12. 34.85 *NE
Ducommun Louise 11 8.60 8.708.60 8.75FSG Ancienne La Chaux-13. 34.65 *NE
Nash Karine 08 9.10 8.208.85 8.40Gym Serrières14. 34.55 *NE
Gretillat Louanne 11 8.10 8.309.20 8.50Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz15. 34.10 *NE
Tramaux Lio 10 8.05 9.108.80 8.05Gym La Coudre16. 34.00 *NE
Guye Héloïse 08 7.80 8.208.65 9.00Gym Chézard-St-Martin17. 33.65 *NE
Hofmann Agustina 11 7.95 8.508.75 8.40Gym La Coudre18. 33.60 *NE
Lindecker Yaël 08 8.40 8.008.25 8.60Gym Chézard-St-Martin19. 33.25NE
Mingot Camille 11 7.10 8.608.70 8.65Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz20. 33.05NE
Perrin Shanen 08 8.05 7.459.10 8.40FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel21. 33.00NE
Blagojevic Melissa 10 7.95 8.108.25 8.55FSG Ancienne La Chaux-22. 32.85NE
Rasmann Olivia 08 7.65 7.908.85 8.20Neuchâtel Gym23. 32.60NE
Crevoisier Niki 09 8.05 8.307.65 8.55Neuchâtel Gym24. 32.55NE
Tortora Chantada Irene 11 8.05 8.108.25 8.10Neuchâtel Gym25. 32.50NE
Defrasne Lily 11 7.20 8.008.85 8.30FSG Les Verrières26. 32.35NE
Haldi Norah 10 7.50 8.258.35 8.25FSG Les Verrières 32.35NE
Beltrand Alizée 09 8.05 6.509.05 8.70Gym Chézard-St-Martin28. 32.30NE
Ginggen Zoé 09 7.10 7.558.95 8.35Neuchâtel Gym29. 31.95NE
Fallet Léonie 10 7.80 7.757.90 8.50Gym Chézard-St-Martin 31.95NE
Bastos Collaud Cléo 09 7.75 8.458.40 7.20Gym La Coudre31. 31.80NE
Dumoulin Léane 09 7.40 7.508.05 8.40Neuchâtel Gym32. 31.35NE
Giovampietro Maelia 09 7.65 7.058.20 8.40Neuchâtel Gym33. 31.30NE
Tournier Tamara 11 7.75 7.107.75 8.45FSG Les Verrières34. 31.05NE
Hösli Charlotte 09 7.50 7.058.30 8.20FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 31.05NE
Ardahlian Lajla 11 8.05 6.957.70 8.20FSG Ancienne La Chaux-36. 30.90NE
Rey Charline 10 7.80 7.457.30 8.20FSG Les Verrières37. 30.75NE
Jecker Chloé 09 7.25 7.058.00 8.40Gym La Coudre38. 30.70NE
Zwahlen Lucie 09 7.75 7.508.55 6.65Gym La Coudre39. 30.45NE
Antunes Meadow 11 7.45 7.907.45 7.40Gym La Coudre40. 30.20NE
Robet Maé 10 7.10 7.058.40 7.40Gym Chézard-St-Martin41. 29.95NE
Minzoni Martina 11 6.95 7.507.30 8.00Gym La Coudre42. 29.75NE
Haldimann Lucie 10 7.15 7.057.90 7.45FSG Les Verrières43. 29.55NE
Turkusic Leia 09 7.30 6.556.90 7.40Gym La Coudre44. 28.15NE
Sahraoui Dounia 11 7.45 6.757.25 6.60Gym La Coudre45. 28.05NE
Bellone Fédérica 03 5.80 6.956.00 6.65Gym Chézard-St-Martin46. 25.40NE
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Billeter Alice 10 9.30 9.408.85 8.95FSG Colombier Agrès1. 36.50 ORNE
Blondeau Marine 10 8.55 9.559.15 8.70Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz2. 35.95 ARGENTNE
Amrari Inès 10 8.40 9.308.75 9.40Gym La Coudre3. 35.85 BRONZENE
Mury Lena 07 8.95 8.758.80 8.60Gym La Coudre4. 35.10 *NE
Bon Maé 07 9.30 8.758.15 8.80Gym Serrières5. 35.00 *NE
Robert Maloé 06 8.85 9.058.50 8.60FSG Les Verrières 35.00 *NE
Füssinger Celia 08 8.50 8.458.85 8.90Gym La Coudre7. 34.70 *NE
Badoux Anaïs 09 8.50 9.108.35 8.60Gym Chézard-St-Martin8. 34.55 *NE
Togni Sara 09 8.60 8.609.00 8.30Gym La Coudre9. 34.50 *NE
Albarado Loveilyn 11 8.50 9.557.85 8.55Neuchâtel Gym10. 34.45 *NE
Amazouz Nelia 10 8.95 9.007.50 8.80FSG Ancienne La Chaux-11. 34.25 *NE
Sauser Laly 08 8.35 8.258.25 9.15Gym Chézard-St-Martin12. 34.00 *NE
Mileti Matilda 08 8.40 8.558.35 8.55Gym La Coudre13. 33.85 *NE
Dubied Justine 08 8.00 8.858.40 8.35Gym La Coudre14. 33.60 *NE
Meyer Lucie 08 8.15 8.558.00 8.80Gym Chézard-St-Martin15. 33.50NE
Robert Méline 09 8.10 9.008.05 8.25FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel16. 33.40NE
Morina Eluisa 08 8.55 8.508.75 7.50Gym La Coudre17. 33.30NE
Tièche Zena 09 8.55 7.908.20 8.60FSG Ancienne La Chaux-18. 33.25NE
Ory Lily 10 8.10 8.408.55 8.00Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz19. 33.05NE
Lopez Serrano Emma 08 8.15 7.858.35 8.50Gym La Coudre20. 32.85NE
Budin Chiara 07 8.05 8.108.15 8.50Gym La Coudre21. 32.80NE
Orlando Tessa 07 8.45 7.857.85 8.50Gym Chézard-St-Martin22. 32.65NE
Jacquet Justine 06 8.85 7.958.00 7.70FSG Les Verrières23. 32.50NE
Robert Elisa 10 8.50 7.457.75 8.60FSG Les Verrières24. 32.30NE
Faneca Léane 09 8.45 8.107.35 8.40FSG Ancienne La Chaux- 32.30NE
Gisler Iris 08 8.65 8.107.70 7.45Gym La Coudre26. 31.90NE
Alves Katline 08 7.20 8.357.65 8.65FSG Les Verrières27. 31.85NE
Keller Mélanie 08 7.30 7.808.45 8.30Neuchâtel Gym 31.85NE
Gil Nadal Nuria 08 7.75 8.057.80 8.10Gym La Coudre29. 31.70NE
Pimentel Ciara 08 7.80 7.557.70 8.10Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz30. 31.15NE
Roulet Mahé 06 7.70 6.758.55 7.75FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel31. 30.75NE
Amine Lydia 08 6.55 7.807.85 8.20Gym La Coudre32. 30.40NE
Demierre Océane 07 7.25 6.808.50 7.80Neuchâtel Gym33. 30.35NE
Monard Eva 10 7.85 7.007.65 7.20FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel34. 29.70NE
Cira Melissa 07 8.45 6.907.65 6.10Neuchâtel Gym35. 29.10NE

C1 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Sester Kylian 12 9.10 8.708.80 9.65 8.85Neuchâtel Gym1. 45.10 ORNE
Zweiacker Arnaud 12 8.65 9.508.60 9.05 9.00Gym La Coudre2. 44.80 ARGENTNE
Giroud Noham 13 8.25 9.308.80 9.30 8.70FSG Les Verrières3. 44.35 BRONZENE
Pitton Alexis 12 7.80 9.208.30 9.30 8.70Gym La Coudre4. 43.30 *NE
Machut Clément 14 8.35 8.857.95 9.10 8.85Gym Chézard-St-Martin5. 43.10NE
Hely John 13 8.40 8.808.30 8.75 8.85FSG Les Geneveys & Cof 43.10NE
Brodard Nicolas 12 8.15 8.958.35 8.80 8.25Gym La Coudre7. 42.50NE
Maye Maël 12 8.45 8.558.05 8.70 8.50Gym La Coudre8. 42.25NE
Chatelain Samuel 14 7.75 8.708.25 8.95 6.85Neuchâtel Gym9. 40.50NE
Veuve Kévan 13 7.75 8.657.45 8.45 8.20Gym Chézard-St-Martin 40.50NE
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De Giorgi Emilien 11 9.10 8.609.05 9.50 9.15Gym La Coudre1. 45.40 ORNE
Matile Gédéon 10 8.05 9.158.65 8.40 7.90FSG Les Geneveys & Cof2. 42.15 ARGENTNE
Richterich Noha 08 8.15 8.608.30 9.10 8.00FSG Les Geneveys & Cof 42.15 ARGENTNE
Pereira Martins Nathan 12 8.00 8.558.30 8.75 8.00Gym La Coudre4. 41.60 *NE
Neuenschwander Dylan 12 8.35 8.456.80 8.85 8.70FSG Ancienne La Chaux-5. 41.15NE
Cassi Jules 12 7.75 8.407.95 8.50 8.25FSG Ancienne La Chaux-6. 40.85NE
Pereira Dantos Hugo 09 7.35 8.457.75 8.50 7.90FSG Les Geneveys & Cof7. 39.95NE
Schindelholz Alexis 12 7.65 8.158.00 7.25 8.15Gym La Coudre8. 39.20NE
Rapoula Clément 13 5.25 8.658.10 8.60 7.10FSG Ancienne La Chaux-9. 37.70NE
Zeender Morgan 11 6.90 8.106.85 7.30 7.05Gym La Coudre10. 36.20NE

C3 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Zuberbühler-Mc Cl Julien 08 8.40 8.959.05 9.55 9.05Gym Serrières1. 45.00 ORNE
Belo Nathan 09 9.00 8.958.80 8.60 8.45FSG Ancienne La Chaux-2. 43.80 ARGENTNE
Fort Aaron 11 7.90 8.358.60 8.50 8.20Gym Chézard-St-Martin3. 41.55 BRONZENE
Haldimann Simon 12 7.20 8.858.55 8.55 7.75FSG Les Verrières4. 40.90NE
Coulet Alexandre 09 7.85 7.908.35 9.15 7.55Gym La Coudre5. 40.80NE
Zhuk Vladimir 10 7.25 8.408.75 8.85 7.25Gym La Coudre6. 40.50NE

C4 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Kehtari Paco 08 9.35 9.759.20 9.70 9.00Gym La Coudre1. 47.00 ORNE
Zeender Mathis 07 9.40 9.009.45 8.80 9.60Gym La Coudre2. 46.25 ARGENTNE
Rubin Maxence 07 8.80 9.358.70 9.25 8.95Gym La Coudre3. 45.05 BRONZENE
Humbert Damien 07 8.65 9.358.95 9.00 8.90Gym La Coudre4. 44.85 *NE
Gilliéron Till 07 8.65 8.959.30 9.10 8.70Gym La Coudre5. 44.70NE
Wenger Noel 09 9.05 8.808.80 9.15 8.55Gym La Coudre6. 44.35NE
Brügger Eliot 08 8.20 8.557.95 9.30 8.85Gym La Coudre7. 42.85NE
Lesquereux Matias 07 7.35 9.308.30 9.35 8.15FSG Ancienne La Chaux-8. 42.45NE
Reyes Pablo 09 8.75 8.357.65 9.20 7.75Gym Chézard-St-Martin9. 41.70NE
Roth Evan 07 8.45 7.857.95 8.25 7.25Gym La Coudre10. 39.75NE
Anders Loïs 07 7.50 7.757.55 8.65 7.60Gym La Coudre11. 39.05NE
Cattin Antoine 07 7.20 8.107.50 8.35 7.25FSG Ancienne La Chaux-12. 38.40NE


